
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 25SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



 7800 

 7
00

9 

 4800 

 R
15

00
 

 R1500 
 1500 

 15
00

 

 1500 
 R1500  1

50
0 

 R
15

00
 

 15
00

 

 R1500 

 1500 

 R1500 

 1500  R1500  1
50

0 

 4
09

4 

Safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 25SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



 8
98

 
 2

09
8 

 8
98

 

 898  2098  898 

 86 

 984 

 648 

 6
48

 

 1
19

8 
 498 

 4
50

 
 893  

11
5 

 1318 

 5
87

 

 7
00

9 

 7800 

 329 

 329 

A

B C

D E

F

G

H

I

J

K
L

M

Foundation

Depth of foundation: 600mm

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 25SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



 300 

 3
00

 

 4800 

 6
00

 
 1

26
5 

 2
40

 

 4094 

 5
0 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 4 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



TKR006 98x98x1200 post A
TKR006 98x98x750 post B

TKR006 98x98x750 post C
TKR006 98x98x750 post D

TKR006 98x98x750 post E
TKR006 98x98x750 post F

TKR006 98x98x750 post G

TKR006 98x98x750 post H

TKR006 98x98x500 post I

TKR006 98x98x900 post J

TKR006 98x98x900 post K

TKR006 98x98x900 post L

TKR006 98x98x900 post M

TKR step 98x98x750 aluminium post    

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 25SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



TKR step TKR triangle platform panel

TKR006 triangle metal 1 net holes

TKR006 triangle metal 2

net holes

beam holes

TKR006 triangle metal 3

beam holes

Foxhole S 500mm tube

Foxhole S panel

Small captain wheel for 98x98 post

750mm metal groundfixing

U-profile groundfixing 750mm

3x5x

2x

4x 9x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 25SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



TKR006 Beam

TKR006 net

42,4x2000 Tube

Post cap

4x

13x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 25SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



M6 Nut cover

5,5x68 DIN7504-K
M6 Nut cover cap

M6 Nut cover
5,5x68 DIN7504-K

M6 Nut cover cap

Post cap

6 x 90 Woodscrew6 x 90 Woodscrew

750mm metal groundfixing

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 25SCALE: 1:5

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



6 x 90 Woodscrew6 x 90 Woodscrew

Post cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

U-profile groundfixing 750mm

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 25SCALE: 1:5

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



M8x70 bolt DIN603

M8x70 bolt DIN603M8x70 bolt DIN603M8x70 bolt DIN603

M8x70 bolt DIN603M8x70 bolt DIN603

TKR triangle platform panel

M8 domed cap nut DIN986M8 domed cap nut DIN986M8 domed cap nut DIN986M8 domed cap nut DIN986M8 domed cap nut DIN986M8 domed cap nut DIN986

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 25SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



M8 Nut cover
M8 Nut DIN985

M8 Nut cover cap

wheel disk 
wheel disk 
wheel disk for spring
spring for wheel

Small captain wheel wheel disk for spring

M8x170 bolt DIN 603 

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

TKR006 98x98x1200 post A

TKR006 98x98x750 post B

TKR006 98x98x750 post C

M10x120 bolt DIN603

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 11 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



A

42,4x2000 Tube42,4x2000 Tube

TKR006 98x98x750 post E

TKR006 98x98x750 post F
TKR006 98x98x750 post D

DETAIL A

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603 

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 12 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



B

TKR006 98x98x750 post H

TKR006 98x98x500 post I

TKR006 98x98x750 post G

42,4x2000 Tube42,4x2000 Tube

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 15M10x120 bolt DIN603

M10x120 bolt DIN603M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 13 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



E

TKR006 Beam

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 10 M10 Nut DIN985

Rope groundfixing 100x100 plastic

Balance beam ground rope

M12 Nut cover cap

M10x160 bolt DIN931

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

Balance beam 98x98x1550mm
D32 Cap

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985
M10 washer DIN9021

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 14 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



C

TKR006 Beam

DETAIL C

M10 washer DIN125

M10 domed cap nut DIN986M10 domed cap nut DIN986

M10 washer DIN125

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 15 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



D

TKR006 net

DETAIL D

M10 washer DIN9021

M10 Nut DIN985

D32 Cap

M10 Nut DIN985M10 Nut DIN985

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 16 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



M6x35 DIN7991M6x35 DIN7991

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

Foxhole S panelFoxhole S panel

Foxhole S 500mm tube

M6x35 DIN7991M6x35 DIN7991

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 25SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



TKR006 98x98x900 post L

TKR006 98x98x900 post J

TKR006 98x98x900 post M

TKR006 98x98x900 post K

 M10x130 bolt DIN603 

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:13 SHEET 18 OF 25

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 25.10.2022

TKR006



TKR step 98x98x500 aluminium post I

 M10 domed cap nut DIN986

TKR step 40x60 cornerTKR step 40x60 corner

TKR step

 M10x35 bolt DIN603  

M10 Nut DIN985

M10x120 bolt DIN931

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 19 OF 25SCALE: 1:5

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6



3 4 5 6

22

3456

 7

7 7

1

AL post

 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

Ground

concerte

connecting metal ground fixing to aluminium post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing L_750
2 bolt DIN603 M10x100
3 nut cover M12
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
7 woodscrew  4,5 x 60

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 20 OF 25SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6 MF



55

4

2

3

55

6
12

7

12

7

8 9 10 11

8
9

10
11

1

H

 6
00

 

 300 

 3
00

 

DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 12

ground

ground level

concrete

AL post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 ground fixture
2 post 98x98x1200
3 Plastic cap lower
4 Plastic cap 

5 wood screw 6 x 60
6 plastic detail for ground fixture

7 bolt DIN603 M10x120
8 nut cover M12
9 washer M10 DIN9054
10 nut DIN985 M10
11 nut cover cap M12

12 bolt DIN603 M10x110

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 21 OF 25SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6 MF



2

AL post

AL post

TKR platform

3
4
5
6

3

4
5
6

1

1

1
1

2

2

2

 
 
 

 

AL post

AL post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 filling cap

2 M10x110 bolt DIN603

3 M12 Nut cover

4 M10 Washer DIN9054

5 M10 Nut DIN985

6 M12 Nut cover cap

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 22 OF 25SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6 MF



F

DETAIL F
SCALE 1 : 10

6 5 4 3

 5

TKR006 net

42,2x2000 Tube

2

6 5 4 3

TKR platform

AL post

AL post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

2 M10x100 bolt DIN603
3 M12 Nut cover
4 M10 Washer DIN9054
5 M10 Nut DIN985
6 M12 Nut cover cap

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 23 OF 25SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6 MF



G

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 7

1
2

3
4

256
789

AL post

AL post

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 M8x150 bolt DIN 603
2 wheel disk for spring

3 Small captain wheel

4 spring for wheel

5 wheel disk 
6 wheel disk for profile post

7 M8 Nut cover

8 M8 Nut DIN985
9 M8 Nut cover cap

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 24 OF 25SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6 MF



X

1

5
4

3
2

AL post

DETAIL X

filling capAL post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 M10x120 bolt DIN603
2 M12 Nut cover
3 M10 Washer DIN9054
4 M10 Nut DIN985
5 M12 Nut cover cap

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR006

25.10.2022I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 25 OF 25SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 6 MF


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23

	Sheet6
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View33

	Sheet7
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View38

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View39

	Sheet11
	Drawing View40

	Sheet12
	Drawing View41

	Sheet13
	Drawing View42
	Detail View A (1 : 15)

	Sheet14
	Drawing View44
	Detail View B (1 : 15)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View53
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet16
	Drawing View46
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet17
	Drawing View48
	Detail View D (1 : 10)

	Sheet18
	Drawing View50

	Sheet19
	Drawing View51

	Sheet20
	Drawing View52

	toru maakinnitus AL(2)
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61

	U maakinnitus AL(2)(2)
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Detail View H (1 : 12)

	platvorm AL(2)
	Drawing View57

	toru, võrgu AL post(2)
	Drawing View55
	Detail View F (1 : 10)

	rooli kinnit AL(2)
	Drawing View58
	Detail View G (1 : 7)

	Sheet7(2)
	Drawing View65
	Detail View X (1 : 4)


